

RESOLUTION 2025-9-22-05

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Shelby County Commission hereby awards the bid for the Water Services Meter Changeout Project to the lowest responsive bidder, Advanced Metering Installations, LLC as attached.

Said eBid # 2025-8-11599 is located within the office of the Chief Financial Officer.

METER CHANGEOUT PROJECT

SEPTEMBER 2025

ITEMS OF WORK BID SCHEDULE - BASE BID

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	VENDOR: Advanced Metering Installations, LLC			VENDOR: Baird Contracting Co Inc.			VENDOR: Envocore			VENDOR: Vanguard			VENDOR: TOTAL		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	7,150	Each	5/8" x 3/4" Meter Replacement	\$ 55.00	\$ 393,250.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 321,750.00		\$ 63.12	\$ 451,306.00		\$ 79.89	\$ 571,213.50		\$ 73.35	\$ 524,452.50	
2	6,600	Each	1" Meter Replacement	\$ 60.00	\$ 396,000.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 297,000.00		\$ 63.12	\$ 416,592.00		\$ 79.89	\$ 527,274.00		\$ 73.35	\$ 484,110.00	
3	220	Each	2" Meter Replacement	\$ 425.00	\$ 93,500.00		\$ 720.00	\$ 158,400.00		\$ 259.48	\$ 57,085.60		\$ 400.00	\$ 88,000.00		\$ 299.52	\$ 65,894.40	
4	20	Each	Drilling of Meter Box Lid for Endpoint	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00		\$ 40.12	\$ 802.40		\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 6.09	\$ 121.80	
5	1,000	Each	Standard Meter Box Replacement for 3/4" and 1" meters	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$ 105.20	\$ 105,200.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 97.78	\$ 97,780.00	
6	10	Each	Standard Meter Box Replacement for 2" meters	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 140.26	\$ 1,402.60		\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 146.51	\$ 1,465.10	
7	6,600	Each	3/4" Backflow Preventer Replacement	\$ 10.00	\$ 66,000.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 231,000.00		\$ 35.07	\$ 231,462.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 264,000.00		\$ 67.35	\$ 444,510.00	
8	4,786	Each	1" Backflow Preventer Replacement	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,860.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 167,510.00		\$ 35.07	\$ 167,845.02		\$ 40.00	\$ 191,440.00		\$ 69.95	\$ 334,780.70	
9	100	Each	2" Backflow Preventer Replacement	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 700.00	\$ 70,000.00		\$ 46.75	\$ 4,675.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 137.51	\$ 13,751.00	
10	1,500	Each	Backflow Preventers Installed Underneath Obstructions	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00		\$ 140.26	\$ 210,390.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00		\$ 184.63	\$ 276,945.00	
11	100	Each	3/4" Curb Stop Replacement	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 70.13	\$ 7,013.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00		\$ 61.27	\$ 6,127.00	
12	50	Each	1" Curb Stop Replacement	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00		\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 70.13	\$ 3,506.50		\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00		\$ 73.44	\$ 3,672.00	
13	1	Each	2" Curb Stop Replacement	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 140.26	\$ 140.26		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 216.51	\$ 216.51	
14	100	Each	3/4" PRV Replacement	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 23.38	\$ 2,338.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00		\$ 63.45	\$ 6,345.00	
15	100	Each	1" PRV Replacement	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 23.38	\$ 2,338.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00		\$ 64.75	\$ 6,475.00	
16	5	Each	2" PRV Replacement	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 46.75	\$ 233.75		\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 167.51	\$ 837.55	
17	50	Square Yards	Concrete Pavement Replaced for Cuts	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ 239.96	\$ 11,998.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00		\$ 649.32	\$ 32,466.00	
18	50	Square Yards	Asphalt Pavement Replaced for Cuts	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 272.28	\$ 13,614.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00		\$ 714.32	\$ 35,716.00	
19	1	Each	Owner Directed Allowance	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
20	1	Lump Sum	Start-Up, Testing, Clean-up, and Use of Water Improvements	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	\$ -		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	\$ -	
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 1,265,610.00			\$ 1,429,250.00			\$ 1,737,944.13			\$ 1,989,177.50			\$ 2,385,665.56	

ADVANCED METERING INSTALLATIONS, LLC

AWARDED TO